8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A RELEASED 08DEC2015 | BW TE
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R TETRTINT PP e
C ECR-19-014251 12SEP2019 | M7 YY
21501431 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150143-?2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150143-1 ¢ Tool TN KT MECHANTICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150143-2 C Co0l NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150143-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17E TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
R @
- T - T - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- T - 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-y -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
- -] - 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N A A O A 20634401 ALR FEED MODULE ?S;
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8
TERMINAL NAME : ’ :
290 SEREFi FASTON FLAG -T2 212 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 6 191
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -2 -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
4.39-5.15 mm [.173-.203 INJ - |REFIREF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2079 - - R 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L] ,
éEEE%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 NEEERE 3-23627-7 | PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
YNEEREEERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ - T 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- T 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE6;EE!ITAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL e R N T e03 SCR_ SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l ol 2212 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
- sl 4] a4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 50
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? P ? ? 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-. 002] 5.2 -2l 21212 986965-8 NUT. LOCK. HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.55¢/-0.05 [.061+/- 002] 7.7 - T - 1-2119792-2 |PAWL, EF, AIR 51
18 AWG [ 40+/-0.05 [.055¢/- 002] 9.1 IR 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] - 2119652- | FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
L] - N 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- T 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-l b 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “Ts s8] s 180282 WASUER FLAT REC M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ .
- ol 212712 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 3
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 2l 21212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T T 1687811 STRIPPER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 ol 21212 1-2168083-6 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/I\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B T R 2161922-4 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. o212 72 22281-6 SPRING. COMPRESSION 7
ATHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH i I I I N R R 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG A
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH N I I TR 16445704 DRAG. STOCK >0
[TEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS.
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. i R A A O T 7-1901696-6 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
A - T 7-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. *WARNING - 4| 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
T. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - f f f f 1“2222;447 Ekiig ;EZ?E;EAR H‘
’ ‘ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER . TS T2 R VITVERr AT SHELR PLATE 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T [ 5206401 SUATE . FRONT SHEAR 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N1 22111 3-1803059-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION. END FEED 8
NEEEEEREE 2-469634-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
e f f 6
- b 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 217111 2-464112-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-710-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 04MAR2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER D TE Conne(ﬂvﬁy
CHTK BN 04MAR20TS ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 04AMAR2015 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o el Ocean End Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 o : S DO R
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150143 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
44 . 25+£0.05
]
b
QIO
b

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE W\—AOmm STROKE

]

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED Aﬁl

30mm STROKE

< .\
oVoO OO

AIR FEED

R 04MARZ015

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE

L

o=

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

04MARZ2015

> TE Connectivit
— 7/—E/ onnectivity
(G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD

T. ELBIN

04MARZ0 15 [name

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Ocean End Feed

Applicator

SIZE

WEIGHT

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2150143

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

L]

SHEET

e

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150143-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150143-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150143-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
- - 2119640~ | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- -] 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440~ | ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 19?7
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG ~ |2 2] 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 5 - 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 7o
4.99-5. 1o mm [.173-.203 IN] % - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%ION 114-2079 -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION -] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — Ll 21196576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
05| -] 1803518 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
o\l - [ 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
) : -] 2119740~ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
M;E F§3 FCWF;IW{NQEGW %Eg%gm%é%gwmg - 212 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
G T T8r 0 05 T 0705 0077 _— - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
YT T 550 05 [ 0615/ 002 I - -] 2063961-6 FEED FINGER 58
8 NG U 40570 05 1 055+/- 007 5 1 - 4] 4 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-l 212 [-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 212 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - [-2119792-2 |PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] - -] 2119652- | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 8] 8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 212 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 3
N -l 212 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
§E£§§GQC6§UEE#SE?A%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SN R 168081 | STRIPPER 57
- 212 [-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 21619224 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AEELICATON Was QUALIELeD T W o A0 USTHENT Y o Tl [ erasis [shi, comessio 22
-] 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
/AN SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET -] 4644524 DRAG, STOCK 20
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 7-1901696-6 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
zﬁLTHE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH N [-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT (e
[TEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH *WARN T NG N 169633-4 BLOCK. SUPPORT 14
FEED 1SSUS OR TERMINAL DAMMING MAY OCCUR 1N THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING /N = | 1T [ 1| T-240644-7 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - f f ?;jg:jg? EE??ER’FégiﬁRSEEi;E 153
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THL CRIMP TOOLING, u [ 318030586 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
DOCUMENT. 101-35000, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NIEEERE 54696340 LADE. SLUG 7
T f : 6
-] 3-238011- 1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
-1 : : 3
T f 2
N T ] 2-464112-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
VIR 20T — e comrecriort
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: ¥E2¥E¢R OLiMAF{EOW 5 C%%%%%%%D iZ/ﬁZQEE;J o iSburg’ PAY171 e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04MAR2015 [NaME
PACIFIC VERSION R i o e
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [@=2150143 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 3 OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
LOC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

- T CFED TYPE

35.2240.05

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

=%

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T R R [ O@ARZ0TS ST EX
\\ A lBIN 04MAR2OTS o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 04MAR20 15 [NAME
mm 1_ELBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 Applicator

of 4 | pLC
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL £\ ALEREED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe

POST FEED PRE FEED N ,
: A 100779 (C=2150143

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT
SCALE SHEET OF

S

S

APPLICATION SPEC

L

Customer Accessible Production Drowing -1 4 4 " C
ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



